o0 1 N VT R W N e

b
=]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing)

RESOLUTION NO. 97-063

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council establishes
priorities annually for consideration by Congress during its
Appropriations Hearings; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Appropriations Committee recommends the
establishment of top priorities based on the needs and type
of services provided to the people; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Appropriations Committee has established
four areas as the top priorities for FY 1998 for consideration
by Congress during the Appropriations process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative
Council that it hereby adopts the following appropriations
priority ranking for FY 1998 and respectiully urges Congress
to appropriate such funds as necessary to increase the four
areas to an exemplary level of funding, with ranking as
follows:

1. Health 3. Housing
2. Education 4. Law Enforcement

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative
Council on the 25TH. day of FEBRUARY, 1997 at a meeting at which a
quorum was present with a vote of 1.876.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT
VOTING:; and_[03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council




o0 =1 T e W N

e
N - O

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 97-063
(FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing)
Page 2 0f3

by Article VI, Section 1(j) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and
approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

A L

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

_ M
25 ’:](/lay of Q@M S 1977

ATTEST:

Franed FpHon)

Frances G. Antone, Legislative Secretary
Ga_ -
5" day ofMlﬂ ?7.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval 5(’) the office of the Chairman
of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation on the 25 " day of _Jrelvuciy— ,
19 77 at g4 7 o'clock, _F .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section

5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his
approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Lz

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman




O 0 =1 Y Em W N

NN N N N N DN NN e e e e e e e e e
g0 1 & 1 e W N = S 8 0 =1 ST W e = D

Page3 of 3

(1. APPROVED

[ ] DISAPPROVED

J/Md/w

RESOLUTION NO. 97-063
(FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing)

onthe -7/ day of ?Mﬁuﬂﬁ_jy 19 72
at7.'#2_ o'clock, ~A-M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the oz ¢ 9/t(\l-'ay of
19777 , at _// 300'clock, _A M.

E(rances G. Antone, Leglslatlve Secretary




