RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing)

1		
2	RESOLUTION NO. <u>97-063</u>	
3	WIFDEAS the Tehene O'edhere Lecisletine Commell establish	
4	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council establishes	
5	priorities annually for consideration by Congress during its	
6	Appropriations Hearings; and	
7	WHEREAS, the Legislative Appropriations Committee recommends the	
8		
9	establishment of top priorities based on the needs and type	
10	of services provided to the people; and	
11	WHEREAS, the Legislative Appropriations Committee has established	
12		
13	four areas as the top priorities for FY 1998 for consideration	
14	by Congress during the Appropriations process.	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative	
16	Council that it hereby adopts the following appropriations	
17	priority ranking for FY 1998 and respectfully urges Congress	
18	priority ranking for F1 1998 and respectivity inges congress	
19	to appropriate such funds as necessary to increase the four	
20	areas to an exemplary level of funding, with ranking as	
21	areas to an exemplary level of funding, which funding as	
22	follows:	
23	1. Health3. Housing	
24	2. Education4. Law Enforcement	
25		
26	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative	
27	Council on the <u>25TH.</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , <u>1997</u> at a meeting at which a	
28	quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,876.0</u> FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[03]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council	
40		

1	RESOLUTION NO. <u>97-063</u> (FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing) Page 2 of 3
2	by Article VI Section 1(1) of the Constitution of the Tabar Old H
3	by Article VI, Section <u>1(j)</u> of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and
4	approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
5	18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
6	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
7	
8	Den
9	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
10 11	25 day of Tychnary, 19 97
12	
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	Francis Antone
16	Frances G. Antone, Legislative Secretary
17	25 day of February 19_97.
18	
19	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman
20	of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 25th day of Tebruary,
21	19 <u>97</u> at <u>8:49</u> o'clock, <u>P</u> .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section
22	5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
23	hours of submittal.
24	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
25	
26	λ
27	New Kun
28	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

RESOLUTION NO. 97-063 (FY 1998 Appropriations Priority Listing) Page 3 of 3 on the 24 day of February, 1997 APPROVED at <u>9.142</u> o'clock, <u>A</u>.M. **[] DISAPPROVED** Henry a. Ramon **EDWARD D. MANUEL. Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION** Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 26 th day of February, 1997, at 11:30 o'clock, A.M. rances S. Antone Frances G. Antone, Legislative Secretary $\mathbf{21}$